City of San Dimas – Parks and Recreation Landscape Maintenance Division 245 E. Bonita Avenue San Dimas, CA 91773

DATE: JULY 24, 2024

PROJECT: CC2024-12 HORSETHIEF CANYON PARK TRAIL REHABILITATION

ADDENDUM: 1

### CORRECTION TO REQUEST FOR BID - SPECIFICATIONS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR CC 2024-12 HORSETHIEF CANYON PARK TRAIL REHABILITATION

#### **BIDDER'S PROPOSAL PAGE 15 & 16**

Item No. 3 Crushed Aggregate Base – 2" Section (not 4") Qty 60.5 CuYd Item No. 4 StaLok Paving Material – 4" Section (not 2") Qty 121 CuYd

See next page for Revised Pages 15 & 16 of the RFB.

# City of SAN DIMAS Californias 1960

#### CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT NO. 2024-12

## TRAIL REHABILITATION BIDDER'S PROPOSAL

#### TO THE SAN DIMAS CITY COUNCIL

The undersigned, as bidder, declares that this proposal is made without collusion with any other person, firm, or corporation; and that the only person or parties interested as principles are those named herein; that he has not accepted any bid from any subcontractor or materialman through any bid depository, the by-laws, rules, or regulations of which prohibit or prevent the Contractor from considering any bid from any subcontractor or materialman which is not processed through said bid depository, or which prevents any subcontractor or materialman from bidding to any Contractor who does not use the facilities of, or accept bids from or through such bid depository; and having carefully examined the site of the proposed work and plans and specifications, therefore, as well as the "Notice Inviting Bids," all motions by the City Council pertaining thereto, and the proposed Contract, and The Contractor from considering any bid from any subcontractor or materialman which having informed himself fully in regard to the contemplated work, proposes and agrees in the event of the acceptance hereof, to enter into a Contract with the City Council of the City of San Dimas, to perform said proposed work in accordance with the terms of said Contract, and to furnish or provide all material, equipment, labor, tools, apparatus, and other means necessary so to do in accordance with the terms and provisions of said Contract, to wit:

#### **BASE BID - HORSETHIEF CANYON PARK TRAIL REHABILITATION**

Contractor is Responsible to Verify Quantities On Site.

Horsethief Canyon Park

ITEM NO.	TRAIL REHABILITATION ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization & Public Safety Measures	1	LS	\$	\$
2	Demolition/Site Clearing	9800	SQFT	\$	\$
3	Crushed Aggregate Base – 2" Section	60.5	CUYD	\$	\$
4	StaLok Paving Material – 4" Section	121	CUYD	\$	\$

TOTAL BASE BID, IN WORDS:		
•		
	DOLLA!	RS

NOTE: The estimated quantities listed in the Proposal Bid Sheet(s) are supplied to give an indication of the general scope of the work, but the accuracy of these figures is not guaranteed and the bidder shall make his own estimates from the drawings. In case of a variation between the unit price and the totals shown by the bidder, the unit price will be considered to be the bid. Except where a lump sum is requested, in the case of a variation between the unit price and the total(s) shown by the bidder, the unit price will be used to calculate the total for the item based on the number of units involved in the item.

Upon completion of the construction, if the actual quantities show either an increase or decrease from the quantities given in the Proposal Bid Sheet(s), the Contract Unit Price will prevail. Increases or decreases in quantities shall not be subject to Section 3-2.2.1 of the Standard Specifications. Full compensation to be paid will be the contract price for the actual work completed, and no additional compensation will be allowed therefore. Payment will not

be made for materials wasted or disposed of in a manner not called for under the Contract, this includes rejected material not unloaded from vehicles.

COMPANY NAME:				
SUBMITTED BY:				
STATE CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NO	CLASS			
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS REGISTRATION NO				